# Lake Minnetonka District Pinewood Derby Finals 2016

Hosted by Pack 206

# **Saturday April 9th, 2016**

Interactive Pinewood Derby Design Website www.pinewoodderby.org

## **Derby Location**

Wayzata Community Church GYM 125 Wayzata Blvd. E. Wayzata, MN 55391

Pinewood Derby Registration Fees

ALL CARS MUST BE INSPECTED AND TURNED IN AT LEAST 10 MINUTES PRIOR TO THE START OF RACE!

Doors open at 9:00am
Online Registration before April 7, 2016
FEE: \$9.75

Concessions Provided and For Sale by Pack 206
On Location with Special Offers Scout Shop

**Scout Shop** 

......



## 2016 Lake Minnetonka District Rules & Regulations

- All Packs are encouraged to send the top three (3) finishers of each rank, up to 18 scouts, if your pack has lion cubs, to the District Finals.
- Each racer must pre-register and pay \$9.75 fee online using a credit card at www.lmdbsa.org/lmd 318.htm
- Racer substitutions will be allowed with Cubmaster's consent and approval of the race committee, plus a \$2.50 administrative fee.
- Scouts must present themselves in Class A uniform if they plan to race.
- All racers will receive a commemorative patch.
- Top three (3) finishers in each rack will receive a trophy, and an opportunity to race in the Championship Race following the Tiger Cub award ceremony.
- Finishers will also advance to the Council Pinewood Derby on Saturday, June 4, 2016 at the Base Camp.
- This District Pinewood Derby will adhere to the Official Council Pinewood Derby Rules - 2016 CARS MUST PASS INSPECTION AT LEAST TEN (10) MINUTES PRIOR TO SCHEDULED START OF RACE NO EXCEPTIONS.



### **Championship Race Immediately Following the Tiger Cub Race** About 2:40pm



RANK	WEIGH-IN	RACE
LION CUBS	9:00-9:35	9 : 45
WEBELOS II	9 : 00 - 9 : 50	10 : 00
WEBELOS I	10 : 00 - 10: 50	11 : 00
BEAR	11 : 00 - 11 : 50	12:00
WOLF	12 : 00 - 12 : 50	1:00
TIGER CUB	1:00 - 1:50	2:00